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Within the TPPD course, students will learn about the formal and informal decision-making pro-
cesses, which are in place to facilitate the implementation of transportation projects at different 
scales. 

A critical approach to study cases in Germany and Europe will provide examples of the processes 
and tools available in the local context, enabling students to understand the mechanisms in other 
countries. Every session of this course contains a lecture and an exercise section.  

 

Monday, 15.04.2024  No Lecture 

 

Monday, 22.04.2024  Welcome and Introduction  

(Gebhard Wulfhorst, Matthias Grundei) 

 

Monday, 29.04.2024 Transport Policies and Planning 

(David Duran, Gebhard Wulfhorst) 

 

Monday, 06.05.2024 Strategic Planning 

(David Duran, Matthias Grundei) 

 

Monday, 13.05.2023  Regional Governance 

     (Carolin Zimmer) 

 

Monday 20.05.2024   No Lecture - Holiday 

 

Monday, 27.05.2023  Mobile Zukunft München (MZM) - Introduction to the Stra-
tegic Alliance for Mobility & Logistics in the Munich Area 

     (Julia Kinigadner, Dominik Fuchs) 

 

https://www.ed.tum.de/
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Monday, 03.06.2024  Feasibility Studies, Project Development,   
     and Planning Approval 

     (Jonas Horlemann, Gebhard Wulfhorst) 

 

Monday, 10.06.2024  Realization of Road Projects in Bayern 

     Formal Procedures at State Level 

Guest lecturer: Dr.-Ing. Jochen Eid  

Baudirektor, Autobahndirektion Südbayern. 

 

Monday, 17.06.2024  Planning for Mobility Justice      
 (David Duran, Maria Jose Zuniga) 

 

Monday, 24.06.2024  Financing and Realization 

     (David Duran, Gebhard Wulfhorst) 

 

Monday, 01.07.2024 Public Participation 

     (Matthias Grundei, Carolin Zimmer) 

 

Monday, 08.07.2024  Project Evaluation noti 

(Carolin Zimmer, Matthias Grundei) 

 

Monday, 15.07.2024  Workshop: Controversial Transport Projects  

(David Duran, Matthias Grundei) 
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